## STATE OF WISCONSIN COPY OF ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

Rock County Courthouse, 51 S. Main St., Janesville, WI 53546

<u>Vol. 42</u> Marriages 1946 – 1947 (14001-14500), Rock County, <u>No. 14085</u>

## ALBERT HENRY BENTZ AND DOROTHY GENEVIEVE HRUSKA

<u>GROOM</u> <u>BRIDE</u>

Full Name: Albert Henry Bentz Dorothy Genevieve Hruska

Residence: Town of Lima, Rock County, Wisconsin Village of Janesville, Rock County, Wisconsin

**Date of Birth:** <u>July 4, 1918</u> <u>March 16, 1916</u>

Age: 18 30
Color or Race: White White

Birthplace-County, State: Rock, Wisconsin Rock, Wisconsin

Marital Status:SingleSingleNumber of Previous Marriages:NoneNoneRelationship to Bride/Groom:NoneNone

Occupation:ElectricianFactory WorkerFather's Name:George Henry BentzJoseph F. HruskaMother's Maiden Name:Margaret Mary StegemanBess Edith Scott

Was a special dispensation issued: No

License No. 932 Issued: dec. 24, 1946 by: Walter M. Lindemann

Claire L. Lindemann, County Clerk

## **CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE**

I, <u>Rev. Ewald J. Beck</u>, hereby certify that on the <u>28</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>1945</u>, at the <u>St. Mary's Church</u>, within the (Town, Village, City) of <u>Janesville</u>, County of <u>Rock</u>, State of <u>Wisconsin</u>, the above named groom and bride were by me united in marriage as authorized by a marriage License issued for that purpose by the Clerk of <u>Rock</u> County, State of <u>Wisconsin</u>, numbered <u>932</u> and dated the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>1946</u>.

Official Designation: Catholic Priest

My credentials are filed in the office of Clerk of Circuit Court Milwaukee County

Signature: Rev. E. J. Beck

Post Office Address: 313 N. Frist St., Janesville, Wisconsin

Place of Marriage: County of Rock (Town, Villlage, City) of Janesville

## WITNESSES

We, the undersigned, were present at the marriage of the above named groom and bride, as set forth in the foregoing certificate, at their request, and heard their declarations that they took each other for husband and wife.

1) E. Lucille Hruska 2) Norman T. Hruska

Filed with Local Registrar: January 3, 1947 Fred B. Welch, M.D., Local Registrar